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SUMMARY OF SECTION 96 AMMENDMENTS

- LOCATION OF SUBSTATIONS AND HYDRANT BOOSTER PUMPS CHANGED
- UNIT 7 INTERNAL ARRANGMENT AMMENDED TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL BATHROOM
- INCREASE TO GFA OF 1m2

ADDITIONAL GFA
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- UNIT'S 8 & 9 ARRANGMENT AMMENDED TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL BATHROOM
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GSPublisherVersion 0.0.99.3

ARCHITECT

S96B  12.14

SECTION 96 B

1:125 @A1

LANDMARK GROUP
LEVEL 28, 88 PHILLIP STREET
SYDNEY NWS 2000

21-Mar-18

THE MILLS, BUILDING 3 & 4,
1-11 NEIL STREET, MERRYLANDS

GR/JV

KO

GA

01.18

SECTION 96 APPLICATION

BUILDING 4 GROUND FLOOR
PLAN

DESCRIPTION

COPYRIGHT GHAZI AL ALI ARCHITECT PTY LTDC

REV BY DATE

DRAWING TITLE

JOB NUMBER

PROJECT ARCHITECT

PROJECT DIRECTOR

Ghazi Al Ali Architect Pty Ltd ACN 67167131848

NORTH

REV

DRAWN SCALE

DATE

CLIENT

PROJECT

SJBC Consultants
4/90 Tennyson Road, Mortlake
02 9188 7816
info@jsbcconsulting.com.au

CONSULTANTS

STRUCTURE

DRAWING NUMBER

MNTN

PROJECT STAGE

ACCESS

TRAFFIC

FIRE

ACOUSTIC

GEOTECHNICAL

MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL

HYDRAULIC

CIVIL

LEVEL 2 UNIT 2, 14 RAILWAY PARADE
BURWOOD NSW 2134

T. +612 9744 7035   |  E. office@ghazia.com
ACN: 67167131848

Vista Access Architects
PO Box 353, Kingswood
04 1205 1876
abs@accessarchitects.com.au

Ason Group
Suite 1202, 202 George St, Sydney
02 9083 6601
info@asongroup.com.au

Innova Services
PO Box K194, Haymarket
02 9280 1131
jaimee@innovaservices.com.au

Rodney Stevens Acoustics
PO Box 522, Wahroonga
02 9943 5057
info@rodneystevensacoustics.com.au

MK Geotechnical Engineer
Sydney
02 9519 0530
mdkiryakos@gmail.com

Intergrated Group Services
1.11 75 Mary Street, St Peters
02 8488 4600
mays.chalak@igs.com.au

SCOTT COLLIS
339 Windsor Road, Baulkham Hills
04 3366 5388
scott@scottcollis.com.au

SGC
PO Box 7855, Baulkham Hills
02 8883 4239
sam@sgce.com.au

NSW reg. no. 7542

B

© COPYRIGHT

DO NOT SCALE DWGS. USE DIMENSIONS
ONLY. REFER ANY DISCREPANCIES TO
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE SUBJECT TO
COPYRIGHT.

FOR DA PURPOSES ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

DA

SCALE 1:200 @ A1

0 2 4 10M

B S96 For Basement Footprint & Fire Control Room JV 21/03/18

HYD. CW METER COMMSPFE ELECTRIC

HYD.

CW METER

COMMS

PFE

ELECTRIC

HW METER

GAS METER

HW METERGAS METER HYD. CW METER COMMS ELECTRIC
PFE PFE

S

HW METERGAS METER

INLET TO STAIR PRESSURISATION

INLET TO STAIR PRESSURISATION

16
17

18
19

20
21

22

121314151617181920212223

1

2

3

RWT

RWT

INTC.

INTC.

FIP

EWIS

MIMIC

INTC.

PFE

1
2

3
4

5

1
2

3
4

5

1 2 3 4 5

12345

1 2 3 4 5

1550

1550

1550

1550

CARPARK EXHAUST AIR

12345

1

2

1 2 3 123

GPT

12345

1

2

3

1
2

3
4

5
6

7

2
S96B  14.03

1

S96B  14.03

1S96B  14.04

6,
00

0

6,
00

0

RL 16.60

RL 16.60

RL 16.90

RL 17.30

RL17.30

RL 17.30

RL 17.30

RL 16.53

RL 16.60

RL 16.60

RL 16.60

RL 16.60

RL 16.60

RL 16.60

RL 16.60RL 16.60

RL 16.60

RL 15.45

RL 15.45

RL 15.45

RL 15.40 RL 15.45

RL 15.48

RL 15.45

RL 15.40

RL 16.53

RL 17.30

RL 17.30

16.60

RL 15.96

RL 39.25

1

A-1-05.001

1

A-1-05.001

PROJECTION OF
BUILDING ABOVE

PROJECTION OF
BUILDING ABOVE

PROJECTION OF
BASEMENT BELOW

PROJECTION OF
BASEMENT BELOW

GATE

FH

FH

FH

COMMON OPEN SPACE
REFER TO LANDSCAPE

ARCHITECT PLANSLOBBY

LOBBY

RAMP 2m
@ 1:8

RAMP
13.9 m @ 1:4

R
L 13.35

R
L 16.05

R
L 16.30

RAMP 6m @ 1:20

R
L 16.60

SWALE
TO BE CONSTRUCTED

BY COUNCIL

PROPOSED
CULVERTS UNDER

BIN BAY

FIRE STAIR 4.01

FIRE STAIR 4.02 FIRE STAIR 4.03

SITE BOUNDARY

SITE BOUNDARY

LIFT

SH
AFT

4.1

L IFTSHAFT 4.2
LIFT

SHAFT
4.3

FH

North Lambton NSW

North Lambton NSW

D /W F

D/W

F

D
/W

F

D
/W

F

D
/W

F

D
/W

F

D
/W

F

D
/WF

D /W F

D /W

F

D /W F

D
/W

F

D /W

F

D/W

F

G A R B A G E
CHUTE

4.3

G A R B A G E
CHUTE

4.2

EXISTING TREES REQUIRING TPZ.

SEE ARBORIST REPORT FOR DETAILS

D
/W

F

ENTRY 3

ENTRY 4

GD

RAISED MESH PLATFORM FIRE EGRESS PATH RL 16.21 RAISED MESH PLATFORM FIRE EGRESS PATH RL 16.60 FLUSH WITH ROADWAY RAISED MESH PLATFORM FIRE EGRESS PATH RL 16.21

HANDRAIL HANDRAIL

DFH

SUSPENDED TIMBER DECK

LETTERBOXES

PLANTER
BOX

SHARED ZONE

LOADING DOCK &

9.69m
 GARBAGE TRUCK

PARKING

GARBAGE BIN AREA

ON COLLECTION DAY

LETTERBOXES

SWALE
TO BE CONSTRUCTED

BY COUNCIL

5 VISITOR PARKING

EXISTING TALL TREES TO REM
AIN

TO M
AINTAIN PRIVACY TO

NEIGHBOURING BUILDINGS

OSD BASIN OSD BASIN OSD BASIN

OSD BASIN

N
o 42-50 BR

IC
KW

O
R

KS D
R

IVE

7 STO
R

EY BR
IC

K & R
EN

D
ER

ED

R
ESID

EN
TIAL BU

ILD
IN

G

SETBACK

SETBACK

SETBACK

MAIN SOUTHERN RAILWAYMAIN SOUTHERN RAILWAY

3.0.10
COURTYARD

3.0.13
COURTYARD

17 m2

3.0.12
COURTYARD

61 m2

4.0.06
COURTYARD

14 m2

4.0.01
COURTYARD

28 m2

4.0.02
COURTYARD

11 m2

4.0.03
COURTYARD

12 m2

4.0.04
COURTYARD

19 m2

4.0.05
COURTYARD

17 m2

4.0.07
COURTYARD

16 m2

4.0.08
COURTYARD

10 m2

4.0.08
BALCONY

7 m2

4.0.05
BALCONY

3 m2

4.0.14
COURTYARD

37 m2

4.0.13
COURTYARD

33 m2 4.0.12
COURTYARD

28 m2

4.0.11
COURTYARD

17 m2

4.0.10
COURTYARD

24 m2

4.0.09
COURTYARD

32 m2

Visitors

Visitors

4.0.11
1B

4.0.10
1B(AD)

4.0.09
1B

4.0.14
2B(AD)

4.0.13
1B(AD)

4.0.12
1B

4.0.08
1B

4.0.07
2B

4.0.05
2B

4.0.06
1B

4.0.04
1B

4.0.03
2B4.0.02

1B(AD)

4.0.01
1B

3.0.12
2B

4.0.03
COURTYARD

10 m2

GROUND FLOOR
1:1251

SUMMARY OF SECTION 96 AMMENDMENTS

-LOCATION OF OSD BASIN SHOWN
-RAISED EGRESS PLATFORM OVER OSD BASIN
-ADDITIONAL STRUCTURE TO SOUTH OF RAMP



GSPublisherVersion 0.0.99.3

ARCHITECT

S96B  12.15

SECTION 96 B

1:125 @A1

LANDMARK GROUP
LEVEL 28, 88 PHILLIP STREET
SYDNEY NWS 2000

21-Mar-18

THE MILLS, BUILDING 3 & 4,
1-11 NEIL STREET, MERRYLANDS

GR/JV

KO

GA

01.18

SECTION 96 APPLICATION

BUILDING 4 LEVEL 1-5 FLOOR
PLAN

DESCRIPTION

COPYRIGHT GHAZI AL ALI ARCHITECT PTY LTDC

REV BY DATE

DRAWING TITLE

JOB NUMBER

PROJECT ARCHITECT

PROJECT DIRECTOR

Ghazi Al Ali Architect Pty Ltd ACN 67167131848

NORTH

REV

DRAWN SCALE

DATE

CLIENT

PROJECT

SJBC Consultants
4/90 Tennyson Road, Mortlake
02 9188 7816
info@jsbcconsulting.com.au

CONSULTANTS

STRUCTURE

DRAWING NUMBER

MNTN

PROJECT STAGE

ACCESS

TRAFFIC

FIRE

ACOUSTIC

GEOTECHNICAL

MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL

HYDRAULIC

CIVIL

LEVEL 2 UNIT 2, 14 RAILWAY PARADE
BURWOOD NSW 2134

T. +612 9744 7035   |  E. office@ghazia.com
ACN: 67167131848

Vista Access Architects
PO Box 353, Kingswood
04 1205 1876
abs@accessarchitects.com.au

Ason Group
Suite 1202, 202 George St, Sydney
02 9083 6601
info@asongroup.com.au

Innova Services
PO Box K194, Haymarket
02 9280 1131
jaimee@innovaservices.com.au

Rodney Stevens Acoustics
PO Box 522, Wahroonga
02 9943 5057
info@rodneystevensacoustics.com.au

MK Geotechnical Engineer
Sydney
02 9519 0530
mdkiryakos@gmail.com

Intergrated Group Services
1.11 75 Mary Street, St Peters
02 8488 4600
mays.chalak@igs.com.au

SCOTT COLLIS
339 Windsor Road, Baulkham Hills
04 3366 5388
scott@scottcollis.com.au

SGC
PO Box 7855, Baulkham Hills
02 8883 4239
sam@sgce.com.au

NSW reg. no. 7542

B

© COPYRIGHT

DO NOT SCALE DWGS. USE DIMENSIONS
ONLY. REFER ANY DISCREPANCIES TO
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE SUBJECT TO
COPYRIGHT.

FOR DA PURPOSES ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

DA

SCALE 1:200 @ A1

0 2 4 10M

B S96 For Basement Footprint & Fire Control Room JV 21/03/18

HYD. CW METER COMMS ELECTRIC

HW METER

GAS METER

HYD.

CW METER

COMMS

ELECTRIC

HW METER

GAS METER

PFE CUPBOARD

PFE CUPBOARD

PFE
PFE

HYD. CW METER COMMS ELECTRIC

HW METER

GAS METER

CW METER

HW METERGAS METER

PFE CUPBOARD

6
7

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

6
7

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6789101112131415

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6789101112131415

PFE

12345

1
2

3
4

5

1
2

3
4

5

1 2 3 4 5

12345

1 2 3 4 5

1550

1550

1550

2
S96B  14.03

1

S96B  14.03

1S96B  14.04

1

A-1-05.001

1

A-1-05.001

18,000

34
,5

00

12,000 
3,000 

9,000

6,170

11,280

10,530

6,075

6,
00

0

6,
00

0

3,
35

0

RL 39.25

11 m2

PRIVACY SCREEN

PRIVACY SCREEN

BOUNDARY

BOUNDARY

LIFT

SH
AFT

4.1

FIR
E STAIR

 4.1

G
A

R
B

A
G

E

C
H

U
TE

4.1

G A R B A G E
CHUTE

4.2

FIRE STAIR 4.2

LIFTSHAFT 4.2 G A R B A G E
CHUTE

4.3

FIRE STAIR 4.3

LIFT
SHAFT

4.3

FH FH FH FH

FH

FH

16

16

16

16

16

16

D /W

F

D/W

F

D
/W

F

D
/W

F

D
/W

F

D
/W

F

D
/W

F

D
/W

F

D
/WF

D /W

F

D /W F

D
/W

F

D /W F

D
/W

F

DRAINAGE CULVERT

D /W

F

D /W

F

N
o 42-50 BR

IC
KW

O
R

KS D
R

IVE

7 STO
R

EY BR
IC

K & R
EN

D
ER

ED

R
ESID

EN
TIAL BU

ILD
IN

G

SETBACK

SETBACK

SETBACK

MAIN SOUTHERN RAILWAYMAIN SOUTHERN RAILWAY

BALC
12 m2

BALC
13 m2

BALC
10 m2 BALC

13 m2

BALC
14 m2

BALC
12 m2

BALC
3 m2

BALC
10 m2

BALC
8 m2

BALC
12 m2

BALC
9 m2

BALC
8 m2

BALC
10 m2

BALC
10 m2

BALC
3 m2

BALC
3 m2

BALC
8 m2

BALC
9 m2

BALC
9 m2

BALC
11 m2

4.L.01
1B 4.L.02

1B(AD)
4.L.03

2B

4.L.04
1B

4.L.05
2B

4.L.06
2B

4.L.07
3B

4.L.08
1B

4.L.10
2B

4.L.09
2B

4.L.11
2B

4.L.12
1B(AD)

4.L.13
1B

4.L.15
2B(AD)

4.L.14
1B

3.L.15
1B(AD)

3.L.14
2B

LEVEL 01
1:1251

SUMMARY OF SECTION 96 AMMENDMENTS

-ADDITIONAL STRUCTURE TO SOUTH OF UNIT 10



GSPublisherVersion 0.0.99.3

ARCHITECT

S96B  12.16

SECTION 96 B

1:125 @A1

LANDMARK GROUP
LEVEL 28, 88 PHILLIP STREET
SYDNEY NWS 2000

21-Mar-18

THE MILLS, BUILDING 3 & 4,
1-11 NEIL STREET, MERRYLANDS

GR/JV

KO

GA

01.18

SECTION 96 APPLICATION

BUILDING 4 LEVEL 6 FLOOR
PLAN

DESCRIPTION

COPYRIGHT GHAZI AL ALI ARCHITECT PTY LTDC

REV BY DATE

DRAWING TITLE

JOB NUMBER

PROJECT ARCHITECT

PROJECT DIRECTOR

Ghazi Al Ali Architect Pty Ltd ACN 67167131848

NORTH

REV

DRAWN SCALE

DATE

CLIENT

PROJECT

SJBC Consultants
4/90 Tennyson Road, Mortlake
02 9188 7816
info@jsbcconsulting.com.au

CONSULTANTS

STRUCTURE

DRAWING NUMBER

MNTN

PROJECT STAGE

ACCESS

TRAFFIC

FIRE

ACOUSTIC

GEOTECHNICAL

MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL

HYDRAULIC

CIVIL

LEVEL 2 UNIT 2, 14 RAILWAY PARADE
BURWOOD NSW 2134

T. +612 9744 7035   |  E. office@ghazia.com
ACN: 67167131848

Vista Access Architects
PO Box 353, Kingswood
04 1205 1876
abs@accessarchitects.com.au

Ason Group
Suite 1202, 202 George St, Sydney
02 9083 6601
info@asongroup.com.au

Innova Services
PO Box K194, Haymarket
02 9280 1131
jaimee@innovaservices.com.au

Rodney Stevens Acoustics
PO Box 522, Wahroonga
02 9943 5057
info@rodneystevensacoustics.com.au

MK Geotechnical Engineer
Sydney
02 9519 0530
mdkiryakos@gmail.com

Intergrated Group Services
1.11 75 Mary Street, St Peters
02 8488 4600
mays.chalak@igs.com.au

SCOTT COLLIS
339 Windsor Road, Baulkham Hills
04 3366 5388
scott@scottcollis.com.au

SGC
PO Box 7855, Baulkham Hills
02 8883 4239
sam@sgce.com.au

NSW reg. no. 7542

B

© COPYRIGHT

DO NOT SCALE DWGS. USE DIMENSIONS
ONLY. REFER ANY DISCREPANCIES TO
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE SUBJECT TO
COPYRIGHT.

FOR DA PURPOSES ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

DA

SCALE 1:200 @ A1

0 2 4 10M

B S96 For Basement Footprint & Fire Control Room JV 21/03/18

HW METER

GAS METER

PFE CUPBOARD

HYD. CW METER COMMS ELECTRIC PFE

PFE CUPBOARD

PFE CUPBOARD

PFE
HYD. CW METER COMMS ELECTRIC

HW METERGAS METER

6789101112131415

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6
7

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

6789101112131415

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

12345

1 2 3 4 5

12345

1 2 3 4 5

1550

1550

HW PLANT

2
S96B  14.03

1

S96B  14.03

1S96B  14.04

1

A-1-05.001

1

A-1-05.001

18,000

34
,5

00

12,000 
3,000 

9,000

6,170

11,280

10,530

6,075

6,
00

0

6,
00

0

34.75

RL 39.25

PRIVACY SCREEN

PRIVACY SCREEN

PRIVACY SCREEN

FIXED OBSCURE GLAZING

FH

16

16

16

16

G A R B A G E
CHUTE

4.2

FIRE STAIR 4.2

LIFTSHAFT 4.2

FH FH

D /W

F

D
/W

F

LIFTSH
AFT

4.1

FIR
E STAIR

 4.1
D

/W

F

G A R B A G E
CHUTE

4.3

FIRE STAIR 4.3

LIFT
SHAFT

4.3

FH FH

D
/W

F

D
/W

F

D
/WF

D /W F
D /W F

D
/W

F

BOUNDARY

BOUNDARY

DRAINAGE CULVERT

D /W

F

D /W

F

BBQ

BBQ

PRIVACY SCREEN

SPR FAN INLET LOUVERS

PLANT
AREA

FIXED

SKYLIGHT

COMMON OPEN
SPACE

MAINTENANCE ACCESS AREA

M
AINTENANCE ACCESS AREA

N
o 42-50 BR

IC
KW

O
R

KS D
R

IVE

7 STO
R

EY BR
IC

K & R
EN

D
ER

ED

R
ESID

EN
TIAL BU

ILD
IN

G

SETBACK

SETBACK

SETBACK

MAIN SOUTHERN RAILWAYMAIN SOUTHERN RAILWAY

BALC
19 m2

BALC
8 m2

BALC
10 m2

BALC
3 m2

BALC
3 m2

BALC
8 m2

BALC
9 m2

BALC
9 m2

BALC
11 m2

BALC
29 m2

BALC
9 m2

BALC
10 m2

4.6.02
2B

4.6.05
2B

4.6.06
2B

4.6.07
1B(AD) 4.6.08

1B

4.6.10
2B(AD)

4.6.09
1B

4.6.03
1B

4.6.04
2B

4.6.01
2B

BALC
12 m2

BALC
13 m2

LEVEL 06
1:1251

SUMMARY OF SECTION 96 AMMENDMENTS
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-RL OF COMMON AREA INCREASED
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ELEVATION
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Innova Services
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ELEVATION

DESCRIPTION
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Ghazi Al Ali Architect Pty Ltd ACN 67167131848

NORTH

REV

DRAWN SCALE

DATE

CLIENT

PROJECT

SJBC Consultants
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Ghazi Al Ali Architect Pty Ltd ACN 67167131848

NORTH
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CLIENT

PROJECT

SJBC Consultants
4/90 Tennyson Road, Mortlake
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info@jsbcconsulting.com.au
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Vista Access Architects
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abs@accessarchitects.com.au

Ason Group
Suite 1202, 202 George St, Sydney
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info@asongroup.com.au

Innova Services
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02 9280 1131
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Rodney Stevens Acoustics
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SECTION 96 APPLICATION

BUILDING 3 - SECTION BB

DESCRIPTION

COPYRIGHT GHAZI AL ALI ARCHITECT PTY LTDC

REV BY DATE

DRAWING TITLE

JOB NUMBER

PROJECT ARCHITECT

PROJECT DIRECTOR

Ghazi Al Ali Architect Pty Ltd ACN 67167131848

NORTH

REV

DRAWN SCALE

DATE

CLIENT

PROJECT

SJBC Consultants
4/90 Tennyson Road, Mortlake
02 9188 7816
info@jsbcconsulting.com.au

CONSULTANTS

STRUCTURE

DRAWING NUMBER

MNTN

PROJECT STAGE

ACCESS

TRAFFIC

FIRE

ACOUSTIC

GEOTECHNICAL

MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL

HYDRAULIC

CIVIL

LEVEL 2 UNIT 2, 14 RAILWAY PARADE
BURWOOD NSW 2134

T. +612 9744 7035   |  E. office@ghazia.com
ACN: 67167131848

Vista Access Architects
PO Box 353, Kingswood
04 1205 1876
abs@accessarchitects.com.au

Ason Group
Suite 1202, 202 George St, Sydney
02 9083 6601
info@asongroup.com.au

Innova Services
PO Box K194, Haymarket
02 9280 1131
jaimee@innovaservices.com.au

Rodney Stevens Acoustics
PO Box 522, Wahroonga
02 9943 5057
info@rodneystevensacoustics.com.au

MK Geotechnical Engineer
Sydney
02 9519 0530
mdkiryakos@gmail.com

Intergrated Group Services
1.11 75 Mary Street, St Peters
02 8488 4600
mays.chalak@igs.com.au

SCOTT COLLIS
339 Windsor Road, Baulkham Hills
04 3366 5388
scott@scottcollis.com.au

SGC
PO Box 7855, Baulkham Hills
02 8883 4239
sam@sgce.com.au

NSW reg. no. 7542

B

© COPYRIGHT

DO NOT SCALE DWGS. USE DIMENSIONS
ONLY. REFER ANY DISCREPANCIES TO
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE SUBJECT TO
COPYRIGHT.

FOR DA PURPOSES ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

DA

SCALE 1:200 @ A1

0 2 4 10M

B S96 For Basement Footprint & Fire Control Room JV 21/03/18

BO
U

N
D

AR
Y

BO
U

N
D

AR
Y

RL 17.06 APPROX.

46
,3

00

3,
00

0
3,

00
0

4,
30

0
2,

70
0

30
0

2,
70

0
30

0
2,

70
0

30
0

2,
70

0
30

0
2,

70
0

30
0

2,
70

0
30

0
2,

70
0

30
0

2,
70

0
30

0
2,

70
0

30
0

2,
70

0
30

0
2,

70
0

30
0

2,
70

0
30

0T.O.H. RL 52.90 T.O.H. RL 52.90

RL 15.54

PLANT SCREEN RL 54.00 CONCRETE ROOF WITH PAINTED HOB AND SOFFIT

FUTURE PUBLIC PARK
to be designed and constructed by council

UNIT 0.09

UNIT 1.10

UNIT 2.10

UNIT 3.10

UNIT 4.10

UNIT 5.10

UNIT 6.10

UNIT 7.10

UNIT 8.10

UNIT 9.10

UNIT 10.06

UNIT 11.10

UNIT 0.08

RAILWAY

BUILDING 3

39m HEIGHT LINE

COURTYARD

COMMON OPEN SPACES

COURTYARD

RL 25.60
LEVEL 03

RL 22.60
LEVEL 02

RL 19.60
LEVEL 01

RL 28.60
LEVEL 04

RL 16.60
GROUND FLOOR

RL 12.30
BASEMENT 1

RL 9.30
BASEMENT 2

RL 6.30
BASEMENT 3

RL25.30
Level 2 FCL

RL28.30
Level 3 FCL

RL22.30
Level 1 FCL

RL19.30
Ground FCL

RL 31.60
LEVEL 05

RL31.30
LEVEL 04 FCL

RL 34.60
LEVEL 06

RL34.30
LEVEL 05 FCL

RL 37.60
LEVEL 07

RL37.30
LEVEL 06 FCL

RL 40.60
LEVEL 08

RL40.30
LEVEL 07 FCL

RL 43.60
LEVEL 09

RL43.30
LEVEL 08 FCL

RL 46.60
LEVEL 10

RL46.30
LEVEL 09 FCL

RL 49.60
LEVEL 11

RL49.30
LEVEL 10 FCL

RL 52.60
ROOF PLAN

RL52.30
LEVEL 11 FCL

B4 NORTH ELEVATION
1:1251



GSPublisherVersion 0.0.99.3

ARCHITECT

S96B  14.03

SECTION 96 B

1:125 @A1

LANDMARK GROUP
LEVEL 28, 88 PHILLIP STREET
SYDNEY NWS 2000

21-Mar-18

THE MILLS, BUILDING 3 & 4,
1-11 NEIL STREET, MERRYLANDS

GR/JV

KO

GA

01.18

SECTION 96 APPLICATION

BUILDING 4 - SECTION CC

DESCRIPTION

COPYRIGHT GHAZI AL ALI ARCHITECT PTY LTDC

REV BY DATE

DRAWING TITLE

JOB NUMBER

PROJECT ARCHITECT

PROJECT DIRECTOR

Ghazi Al Ali Architect Pty Ltd ACN 67167131848

NORTH

REV

DRAWN SCALE

DATE

CLIENT

PROJECT

SJBC Consultants
4/90 Tennyson Road, Mortlake
02 9188 7816
info@jsbcconsulting.com.au

CONSULTANTS

STRUCTURE

DRAWING NUMBER

MNTN

PROJECT STAGE

ACCESS

TRAFFIC

FIRE

ACOUSTIC

GEOTECHNICAL

MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL

HYDRAULIC

CIVIL

LEVEL 2 UNIT 2, 14 RAILWAY PARADE
BURWOOD NSW 2134

T. +612 9744 7035   |  E. office@ghazia.com
ACN: 67167131848

Vista Access Architects
PO Box 353, Kingswood
04 1205 1876
abs@accessarchitects.com.au

Ason Group
Suite 1202, 202 George St, Sydney
02 9083 6601
info@asongroup.com.au

Innova Services
PO Box K194, Haymarket
02 9280 1131
jaimee@innovaservices.com.au

Rodney Stevens Acoustics
PO Box 522, Wahroonga
02 9943 5057
info@rodneystevensacoustics.com.au

MK Geotechnical Engineer
Sydney
02 9519 0530
mdkiryakos@gmail.com

Intergrated Group Services
1.11 75 Mary Street, St Peters
02 8488 4600
mays.chalak@igs.com.au

SCOTT COLLIS
339 Windsor Road, Baulkham Hills
04 3366 5388
scott@scottcollis.com.au

SGC
PO Box 7855, Baulkham Hills
02 8883 4239
sam@sgce.com.au
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BUILDING 4 - SECTION DD

DESCRIPTION
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PROJECT ARCHITECT

PROJECT DIRECTOR

Ghazi Al Ali Architect Pty Ltd ACN 67167131848

NORTH

REV

DRAWN SCALE
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CLIENT

PROJECT

SJBC Consultants
4/90 Tennyson Road, Mortlake
02 9188 7816
info@jsbcconsulting.com.au

CONSULTANTS

STRUCTURE

DRAWING NUMBER

MNTN

PROJECT STAGE

ACCESS

TRAFFIC

FIRE

ACOUSTIC

GEOTECHNICAL

MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL

HYDRAULIC

CIVIL

LEVEL 2 UNIT 2, 14 RAILWAY PARADE
BURWOOD NSW 2134

T. +612 9744 7035   |  E. office@ghazia.com
ACN: 67167131848

Vista Access Architects
PO Box 353, Kingswood
04 1205 1876
abs@accessarchitects.com.au

Ason Group
Suite 1202, 202 George St, Sydney
02 9083 6601
info@asongroup.com.au

Innova Services
PO Box K194, Haymarket
02 9280 1131
jaimee@innovaservices.com.au

Rodney Stevens Acoustics
PO Box 522, Wahroonga
02 9943 5057
info@rodneystevensacoustics.com.au

MK Geotechnical Engineer
Sydney
02 9519 0530
mdkiryakos@gmail.com

Intergrated Group Services
1.11 75 Mary Street, St Peters
02 8488 4600
mays.chalak@igs.com.au

SCOTT COLLIS
339 Windsor Road, Baulkham Hills
04 3366 5388
scott@scottcollis.com.au

SGC
PO Box 7855, Baulkham Hills
02 8883 4239
sam@sgce.com.au
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